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Message-1d:<2954192@nynd.uscourts.gov>
Subject:Activity in Case 1:10-cv-00457~-GLS~-CFH Securities and Exchange Commission v.
McGinn, Smith & Co, Inc. et al Order on Letter Request

Content-Type: text/html

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT
RESPOND to this e-mail because the mail box is unattended.

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy
permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free
electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the
filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each
document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the free
copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

U.S. District Court
Northern District of New York - Main Office (Syracuse) [LIVE - Version 6.1]
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 1/16/2014 at 3:03 PM EST and filed on 1/16/2014

Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. McGinn, Smith & Co, Inc. et al
Case Number: 1:10-cv-00457-GL.S-CFH
Filer:

Document Number: 671(No document attached)

Docket Text:

TEXT ORDER granting [670] Letter Request. Plaintiff's time to respond to the amended
Memorandum of Law recently filed by the David L. and Lynn A. Smith Irrevocable Trust
(Dkt. No. [668]) is extended through Friday, January 24, 2014. Authorized by Magistrate
Judge Christian F. Hummel on 1/16/14. (aaf, )

1:10-cv-00457-GLS-CFH Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Alison B. Cohen (Terminated) acohen@gkblaw.com

Benjamin Zelermyer  bzlaw@optonline.net, steincav@aol.com

Benjamin W. Hill  bhill@dreyerboyajian.com, jhurry@dreyerboyajian.com
Charles C. Swanekamp Cswanekamp@)jaeckle.com

Craig H. Norman norman@wilhelmnorman.com, jbugos@coopererving.com

David P. Stoelting  stoeltingd@sec.gov, mcgrathk@sec.gov, mehrabanl@sec.gov, paleym@sec.gov,
wbrown@phillipslytle.com

E. Stewart Jones, Jr  bessetca@esjlaw.com, sangerki@esjlaw.com

Elizabeth C. Coombe elizabeth.c.coombe@usdoj.gov, kelly.ciccarelli@usdoj.gov,

https://ecf.nynd.circ2.dcn/cgi-bin/DisplayReceipt.pl7908035032112765-L_1_0-1 1/16/2014
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paul.condon@usdoj.gov

Erin K. Higgins  EHiggins@ckrpf.com

Fred N. Knopf fred.knopf@wilsonelser.com
Haimavathi V. Marlier =~ marlierh@sec.gov
Jack Kaufman kaufmanja@sec.gov

James D. Featherstonhaugh  jdf@fwc-law.com, cr@fwc-law.com, jsm@fwc-law.com, shm@fwec-
law.com

James D. Linnan  jdlinnan@linnan-fallon.com, lawinfo@linnan-fallon.com

James P. Lagios jlagios@icrh.com, ihorowitz@icrh.com, mlohman@icrh.com, tmantica@jicrh.com
Joshua M. Newville newvillej@sec.gov

Kevin P. McGrath mcgrathk@sec.gov

Lara S. Mehraban mehrabanl@sec.gov, marlierh@sec.gov, newvillej@sec.gov

Martin P. Russo (Terminated) mrusso@gkblaw.com

Michael A. Komnstein  mkornstein@coopererving.com

Michael J. Murphy  mmurphy@carterconboy.com, abell@carterconboy.com,
sboncke@carterconboy.com

Scott J. Ely  sely@elylawpllc.com, shm@fwc-law.com

Terri L. Reicher  Terri.Reicher@finra.org

Thomas E. Peisch  TPeisch@ckrpf.com, apower@ckrpf.com

William J. Brown wbrown@phillipslytle.com, khatch@phillipslytle.com

William J. Dreyer wdreyer@dreyerboyajian.com, bhill@dreyerboyajian.com,
Ibaldwin@dreyerboyajian.com, lowens@dreyerboyajian.com

1:10-¢v-00457-GLS-CFH Notice has been delivered by other means to:
Nancy McGinn

29 Port Huron Drive
Schenectady, NY 12309

https://ecf.nynd.circ2.decn/cgi-bin/DisplayReceipt.pl7908035032112765-L_1_0-1 1/16/2014



